
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1540
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2010
MAINTENANCE OF NHS IN KARNATAKA
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Karnataka has submitted any proposals to Union Government for maintenance and repairs of
certain sections of National Highways through collection of tolls; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Union Government has considered these proposals; 

(d) if so, the time by which final decision in this regard is likely to be taken;and 

(e) the amount earmarked for this purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a): No such proposal has been received from the State Government of Karnataka. 

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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